 Da
ta
 S
he
et
 |
Ve
rs

Version 01.00, May 2017
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®ZNL Vector Network Analyzer 21
Ordering information
Designation Type Retrofit 12 On Site 13 Order No.
Base unit
Vector Network Analyzer, two ports, 3 GHz, N R&S®ZNL3   1323.0012K03
Vector Network Analyzer, two ports, 6 GHz, N R&S®ZNL6   1323.0012K06
Options
Spectrum analysis, for R&S®ZNL3 R&S®ZNL3-B1   1323.1802.02
Extended power range
Extended Power Range for two-port R&S®ZNL3 R&S®ZNL3-B22   1323.1860.02
Extended Power Range for two-port R&S®ZNL6 R&S®ZNL6-B22   1323.2021.02
Receiver step attenuators
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 1, for R&S®ZNL3 R&S®ZNL3-B31   1323.1848.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 2, for R&S®ZNL3 R&S®ZNL3-B32   1323.1854.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 1, for R&S®ZNL6 R&S®ZNL6-B31   1323.2038.02
Receiver Step Attenuator, Port 2, for R&S®ZNL6 R&S®ZNL6-B32   1323.2044.02
Precision Frequency Reference (OCXO)  R&S®FPL1-B4   1323.1902.02
Additional Interface R&S®FPL1-B5   1323.1883.02
GPIB Interface R&S®FPL1-B10   1323.1890.02
DC-Power Supply 12/24V R&S®FPL1-B30   1323.1877.02
Internal Li-Ion Battery R&S®FPL1-B31   1323.1725.02
40 MHz Analysis Bandwidth 14 R&S®FPL1-B40   1323.1931.02
Firmware/software
Time Domain Analysis R&S®ZNL-K2   1323.1819.02
AM/FM/φM measurement demodulator 12 R&S®FPL1-K7   1323.1731.02
Power Sensor Measurement with R&S®NRP Power Sensors 12 R&S®FPL1-K9   1323.1754.02
Recommended extras
Designation Type Order No.
Protective hard cover R&S®FPL1-Z1 1323.1960.02
Soft Carrying Bag for transport and outdoor operation R&S®FPL1-Z2 1323.1977.02
Carrying Vest Holster (requires R&S®FPL1-Z2) R&S®FPL1-Z3 1323.1683.02
Spare Lithium-Ion Battery Pack 15 R&S®FPL1-Z4 1323.1677.02
Anti-glare display film for outdoor operation R&S®FPL1-Z5 1323.1690.02
Lithium-Ion Battery Charger for charging spare batteries 14 R&S®FSV-B34 1321.3950.02
19" Rack mount kit R&S®FPL1-B478 1323.1954.02
Headphones  0708.9010.00
Matching pads, 50/75 Ω
L Section, matching at both ends R&S®RAM 0358.5414.02
Series Resistor, 25 Ω, matching at one end (taken into account